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Elaborazione: Elia Stampanoni, aprile 2020 

 

 
PODISMO 
(rango, cognome, nome, società e categoria) 
 

 
MONTAGNA SALITA E VERTICAL  
(rango, cognome, nome, società e categoria) 

 
2017 
 
Uomini 
1 Cavadini Enrico, RCB Bellinzona, M40 
2 Stampanoni Jonathan, USC Capriaschese, M40 
3 Rossetti Edo, SFG Locarno, M40 
4 Notari Toto, FG Malcantone, M20  
5 Oehen Lukas, FG Malcantone, M20  
6 Proserpio Paolo, Cuasso al Monte (I), M40  
7 Anzini Vittorio, SAM Massagno, M50 
8 Baldi John, USC Capriaschese, M50 
 
Donne 
1 Vassalli-Rossi Rosalba, GAB Bellinzona, W 
2 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40  
3 Bossi Katia, Moesa Runners, W40  
4 Lazzeri Simona, GAD Dongio, W40  
5 Berti-Riggi Daniela, RCB Bellinzona, W50  
6 Cavalli Giovanna, SEV Valmadrera, W50  
7 Solari Mara, RCB Bellinzona, W  
8 Conza Lisa, SAM Massagno, W 
 

 
2017 
 
Uomini 
1 Delorenzi Roberto, USC Capriaschese, M20  
2 Oehen Lukas, FG Malcantone, M20  
3 Zanini Fausto, Cavergno, M20  
4 Maffi Massimo, Comacina Atleti.eu, M50  
5 Sonderegger Christian, SPL, M40  
6 Silvan Michele, Vigor, M20  
7 Rossetti Edo, SFG Locarno, M40  
8 Meroni Alberto, RCB Bellinzona, M40 
 
Donne 
1 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40  
2 Vassalli-Rossi Rosalba, GAB Bellinzona, W  
3 Stampanoni Paola, GAB Bellinzona, W  
4 Wangler Katharina, RCB Bellinzona, W50  
5 Berti-Riggi Daniela, RCB Bellinzona, W50  
6 Leonardi Manuela, SC Bedretto, W  
7 Bossi Katia, Moesa Runners, W40  
8 Nani (Prandi) Romina, Team Mövat, W  
 

 
2018 
Uomini 
1 Proserpio Paolo, Valetudo-Serim, M40  
2 Elazzaoui Elhousine, USC Capriaschese, M20  
3 Pezzani Luca, ASM Monteceneri, M20 
4 Delorenzi Roberto, USC Capriaschese, M20  
5 Notari Toto, Frecce Gialle Malcantone, M20  
6 Lorenzetti Valerio, USC Capriaschese, M40  
7 Gioia Giuseppe, GAB Bellinzona, M40 
8 Mozzini Luca, RCB Bellinzona, M40 
 
Donne 
1 Rossi Rosalba, FG Malcantone, W 
2 Lazzeri Simona, GAD Dongio, W40 
3 Falconi Manuela, SFG Biasca, W40  
4 Berger Kalinka, USC Capriaschese, W  
5 Solari Annamaria, SAM Massagno, W40  
6 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40  
7 Bossi Katia, Moesa Runners, W40  
8 Solari Sara, SAM Massagno, W  
 
 
 

 
2018 
Uomini 
1 Elazzaoui Elhousine, USC Capriaschese, M20  
2 Turati Silvano, Moesa Runners, M40  
3 Massera Fabio, SA Isone Medeglia, M50  
4 Delorenzi Roberto, USC Capriaschese, M20  
5 Delorenzi Marco USC Capriaschese, U20M  
6 Maffi Massimo, Comacina Atleti.eu, M50  
7 Domeniconi Thomas, ASM Monteceneri, M20  
8 Rossetti Edo, SFG Locarno, M40 
 
Donne 
Casanova Paola, Cadro, W50  
2 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40  
3 Leonardi Manuela, SC Bedretto, W  
4 Lazzeri Simona, GAD Dongio, W40  
5 Wangler Katharina, RCB Bellinzona, W50  
6 Quadri Graziella (Kella), ASCO Lugano, W50  
7 Besomi-Piattini Patrizia, USC Capriaschese, W40 
8 Leonardi-Orso Leda, Team Gotthard Skimo, W40 
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2019 
Uomini  
1 Cavadini Enrico, RCB Bellinzona, M50 
2 Delorenzi Roberto, USC, M20 
3 Domeniconi Thomas, AS Monteceneri, M40 
4 Gioia Giuseppe, GAB Bellinzona, M40 
5 Notari Toto, FG Malcantone, M20 
6 Proserpio Paolo, Serim, M40 
7 Delorenzi Marco, USC, M20 
8 Genovese Gaetano, RCB Bellinzona, M60 
 
Donne 
1 Vollmeier Casanova Paola, SAM Massagno, W50 
2 Bragagnolo Jeannette, GAB Bellinzona, W40 
3 Gaggini Clarissa, SFG Biasca, W 
4 Solari Sara, SAM Massagno, W 
5 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40 
6 Falconi Manuela, SFG Biasca, W40 
7 Solari Annamaria, SAM Massagno, W40 
8 Wangler Katharina, RCB Bellinzona, W50 
 

 
2019 
Uomini 
1 Delorenzi Roberto, USC Capriaschese, M20 
2 Delorenzi Marco, USC Capriaschese, M20 
3 Massera Fabio, SA Isone Medeglia, M50 
4 Badà Steven, GOV, M40 
5 Stampanoni Elia, USC Capriaschese, M40 
6 Rossetti Edo, SFG Locarno, M40 
7 Turati Silvano, Moesa Runners, M40 
8 Zanini Fausto, Bignasco, M20 
 
Donne 
1 Vollmeier Casanova Paola, SAM Massagno, W50 
2 Serafini Susanna, RCB Bellinzona, W40 
3 Stampanoni Paola, GAB Bellinzona, W 
4 Quadri Graziella (Kella), ASCO Lugano, W50 
5 Borgna Angela, SFG Biasca, W50 
6 Leonardi-Orso Leda, Team Gotthard Skimo, W40 
7 Bragagnolo Jeannette, GAB Bellinzona, W40 
8 Leonardi Manuela, SC Bedretto, W 

 

 


